
1 AWARD DATE 2/23/23

Contract Awarded By: X   City Council   Informal

PROJECT: SHEET 1 of 1

,

Q&D Construction ,CONTRACTOR

Change requested by:     City of Fresno - Airports Department

     I.

A. $2,506,060.55
Project _AC 00413_ GL_439900061-CCNT 4200-4230-9999-871-757507-43-0

$2,506,060.55

     III. CONTRACT TIME

  Purchase Order Adjustment Project Mgr: Date

     Line 1 Fund                Org                Project                             Resource               Finance:       Date

     Line 2 Fund                Org                Project                             Resource              CIP             PO   

Increase  Statement of Contract Time No. Days Date

Estimated  X Exact 2,506,060.55$     Decrease Date of Notice to Proceed Apr 10, 2023

126,868,863.00$   Contract     Working  X Calendar Days 852

-$                       Computed Date for Completion Aug 9, 2025

Time extension days this CCO 140

Total time extension days all CCO's 140

Net change in Contract Price is Weather Days thru Dec. 5, 2025 0

     percent of the original Contract Price 1.975% Suspended Days through Dec. 5, 2025 0

Revised Contract Price 129,374,923.55$   Extended Date for Completion Dec. 27, 2025

Dec. 27, 2025

Accepted Date: Contractor: 

Signed By: Title: 

If the contractor does not sign acceptance of this order, his attention is directed to the requirements of the
specifications as to proceeding with the ordered work.

                  Approval Recommended Date
   Airports Construction Manager

Authorized:  City Manager/Designee
    (if change orders or total of change orders exceed 5 percent of contract price)

Authorized:    City Council        Meeting Dated:  ___ __________________

                 (if change order or total change orders exceed 10 percent of contract price or if individual change order)
                  exceeds Fresno City Charter limit or Section 33422 Health and Safety Code for Agency contracts.)

Approved:      Director of Aviation Date

FAT Terminal Expansion Project

PROJECT ID NOS: 32300404

   following described work not included in the plans and specifications on this contract.

NOTE: THIS CHANGE IS NOT EFFECTIVE UNTIL FULLY EXECUTED.

CHANGES TO CONTRACT PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS.

Cost of this Change Order

                 

 Mary Boyajian

Jarred Garza

ADD One Hundred and Forty (140) Days in this change order

City of Fresno - Airports Department

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO.

Airports Projects Division      4995 E. Clinton Way     Fresno, CA  93727     Phone (559) 621-4534

   You are hereby requested to make the herein described changes from the plans and specifications or do the

TO:

Submitted By

We, the undersigned contractor, have given careful consideration to the change proposed and hereby agree, if this proposal is
approved, that we will provide all equipment, furnish all materials, except as may otherwise be noted above, and perform all 
services necessary for the work above specified, and will accept as full payment therefor the  price shown above.

BID FILE NO.P.O. NO:

2,506,060.55$       
          including this Change Order

Total Contract Changes

Substantial Completion

   II.    CONTRACT PRICE

Additional extra scope added to expand FIS Arrivals Hall and Plaza

     Inspector                  

Approved Cost Changes to Date

Original Contract Price

S:\Shizen Office Folder\TERMINAL Project File Structure\7.0  Cost Management\7.4  Change Orders\7.4.2 Construction Phase\7.4.2.2 Contract Change Orders (CCO)\Council 
Change Order\CCO 1 FAT Terminal Expansion.xls     TAB:         A       11/5/2024    4:27 PM


